CER BEL REP IMPO the 1 certi PRODUC Pennb Licens 142 Sa San Fr	S CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A RTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAT OW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS PRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A ORTANT: If the certificate holder terms and conditions of the policy ificate holder in lieu of such endor	MAT IVEL SURA ND T is ai	TER Y OI NCE HE C n AD tain	R NEGATIVELY AMEND, DOES NOT CONSTITU ERTIFICATE HOLDER. DITIONAL INSURED, the policies may require an el	Y AND CON EXTEND ( TE A CON policy(ies)	NFERS N OR ALTI TRACT must be	NO RIGHTS ER THE CO BETWEEN 1	UPON THE CERTIFIC VERAGE AFFORDED THE ISSUING INSURI	ATE HC BY TH ER(S), A	IE POLICIES
CER BEL REP IMPO the 1 certi PRODUC Pennb Licens 142 Sa San Fr	RTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMAT OW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INS PRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, A ORTANT: If the certificate holder terms and conditions of the policy ificate holder in lieu of such endor CER	IVEL SURA ND T is au , cer	Y O NCE HE C n AD tain	R NEGATIVELY AMEND, DOES NOT CONSTITU ERTIFICATE HOLDER. DITIONAL INSURED, the policies may require an el	EXTEND ( TE A CON policy(ies)	OR ALT	ER THE CO BETWEEN 1	VERAGE AFFORDED	BY THER(S), A	IE POLICIES
the f certi PRODUC Pennb Licens 142 Sa San Fr	terms and conditions of the policy ificate holder in lieu of such endor CER	, cer	tain <sub>l</sub>	policies may require an e	policy(ies)	must be	endorsed	IF SUPPOCATION IS		
PRODUC Pennb Licens 142 Sa San Fr	CER			).	nuorsemen	it. A stat	tement on th	is certificate does no	t confer	D, subject to rights to the
San Fr	e #0622553			,	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext)	: <b>415-82</b>	0-2200	FAX (A/C, N	oj: 415-3	394-8332
142 Sansome Street, 4th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 Maribeth Salguero-Chang					E-MAIL ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC #
INSUREI					INSURER A : Nonprofits' Ins Alliance					10023
MOUKE	5353 Concord Blvd.	3			INSURER B : North American Elite					29700 34690
	Concord, CA 94521				INSURER D :		outputty no m	4		01000
				,	INSURER E :					
			_		INSURER F :					
				E NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER		
INDIC CER	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES CATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI TIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY LUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIF PERT	REME FAIN,	ENT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF ANY CO ED BY THE	NTRACT	OR OTHER I S DESCRIBE	DOCUMENT WITH RESI D HEREIN IS SUBJECT	PECT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBI	R	POL	LICY EFF			MITS	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
v	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	X		2022-66304			09/29/2023 09/29/2023	PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	100,000
^	2			EDUCATORS E&O	09/2	29/2022	09/29/2023	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	5,000
C1	EN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
							GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AG	-	2,000,000	
AL	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
_								BODILY INJURY (Per person		
	AUTOS AUTOS HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accide PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	s \$	
х	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	-	-					EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
A	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	х		2022-66304-UMB	09/2	29/2022	09/29/2023	AGGREGATE	\$	1,000,000
	DED RETENTION \$								\$	
AN	ORKERS COMPENSATION D EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE FICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			40/04/0004			X PER OTH STATUTE ER	-		
OF			57WECAJ0D1N		10/3	31/2021	10/31/2022	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
lf v	andatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOY		1,000,000
	SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		-	2022-66304-PROP	09/2	29/2022	09/29/2023	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIM	1 \$	20,000
_	pecial Form			2022-00304-FROF			0012012020	Ded		500

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

1936 Carlotta Drive Concord, CA 94519

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

# ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

#### COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

#### SCHEDULE

## Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s): Mt. Diablo Unified School District

Any person or organization that you are required to add as an additional insured on this policy, under a written contract or agreement currently in effect, or becoming effective during the term of this policy. The additional insured status will not be afforded with respect to liability arising out of or related to your activities as a real estate manager for that person or organization.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:
  - In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
  - 2. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- 2. If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III – Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

- 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
- Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations; whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.



A Head for Insurance. A Heart for Nonprofits.

#### NONPROFITS INSURANCE ALLIANCE OF CALIFORNIA (NIAC)

#### www.insurancefornonprofits.org

	СОМИ	MERCIAL UMBRELLA	POLICY DECLARATIONS				
	PRODUCER: Pennbrook Insurance Service P.O. Box 26849	s, Inc.	POLICY NUMBER: RENEWAL OF NUMBER:				
ltem 1	San Francisco, CA 94126 NAME OF INSURED AND MAILING ADDRESS: Hope Academy for Dyslexics 5353 Concord Blvd. Concord, CA 94521						
ltem 2	POLICY PERIOD:		O 9/29/2023 D TIME AT YOUR MAILING ADDF	ESS SHOWN ABOVE			
	BUSINESS DESCRIPTION:	Provides instruction for	dyslexic learners				
	IN RETURN FOR THE PAYN POLICY, WE AGREE WIT	IENT OF THE PREMIL H YOU TO PROVIDE	JM, AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE COVERAGE AS STATE	THE TERMS OF THIS ED IN THIS POLICY.			
Item 3	THE ANNUAL AND MINIM	UM PREMIUM DUE A	T INCEPTION:	\$600			
Item 4	<ul> <li>i) Each Occurrence - Col Completed Operations</li> <li>ii) Each Accident - Busine</li> <li>iii) Each Injury - Liquor Lia</li> <li>iv) Each Claim - Employee</li> <li>b. Each Claim - Directors and</li> <li>c. Each Claim - Improper Sex</li> </ul>	mmercial General Liability a Liability ass Auto Liability ability e Benefits Liability Officers Liability ual Conduct and Physical A	plicable): nd Products- buse Liability	Excluded			
Item 5	Aggregate limits:         e.       Commercial General Liability, Business Auto Liability, Products- Completed Operations Liability, Liquor Liability, and Employee Benefits Liability Aggregate (where applicable):       1,000,000         f.       Directors and Officers Liability Aggregate.       Excluded         g.       Improper Sexual Conduct and Physical Abuse Liability Aggregate .       Excluded         h.       Social Service Professional Liability Aggregate .       Excluded         RETROACTIVE DATES - SEE SCHEDULE OF UNDERLYING INSURANCE       Excluded						
	FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS ATT. CU 21 33 01 15, NIAC-E003 UMB 08 20, NI/ UMB-100 05 21, UMB166 12 88, UMB62 05	ACHED TO THIS POLICY AT I	NCEPTION (NUMBER AND EDITION	DATE): E A 01 80, UMB 231 06 16, UMB 232 06 16,			
AND ANY I	ECLARATIONS, THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS WE MAY LA	TER ATTACH TO REFLECT CHAN	GES, MAKE UP AND COMPLETE THE ABC	ITATIVE) ULE OF FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS, OVE NUMBERED POLICY.			
5005.1.	This risk pooling contract is issue The pooling arrangement is not on by the Insurance Commission	subject to all of the insura	ince laws of the State of Califor	nia and is not subject to			

NONPROFITS INSURANCE ALLIANCE OF CALIFORNIA (NIAC)

www.insurancefornonprofits.org

A Head for Insurance. A Heart for Nonprofits.

Nonprofits

ALLIANCE OF CALIFORNIA

SUR ANCE

#### IMPROPER SEXUAL CONDUCT AND PHYSICAL ABUSE LIABILITY COVERAGE PART DECLARATIONS

PRODUCER:

POLICY NUMBER: 2022-66304

RENEWAL OF NUMBER: 2021-66304

Pennbrook Insurance Services, Inc. P.O. Box 26849 San Francisco, CA 94126

NAME OF INSURED AND MAILING ADDRESS:

Hope Academy for Dyslexics

5353 Concord Blvd. Concord, CA 94521

POLICY PERIOD: FROM 9/29/2022 TO 9/29/2023 AT 12:01 A.M. STANDARD TIME AT YOUR MAILING ADDRESS SHOWN ABOVE

BUSINESS DESCRIPTION: Provides instruction for dyslexic learners

IN RETURN FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE PREMIUM, AND SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS OF THIS POLICY, WE AGREE WITH YOU TO PROVIDE THE COVERAGE AS STATED IN THIS POLICY.

LIMITS OF COVERAGE:		PREMIUM
GENERAL AGGREGATE	 \$1,000,000	\$1,304
EACH CLAIM LIMIT	 \$1,000,000	

NOTE: The limit of liability available to pay judgements or settlements shall be reduced by amounts incurred for Defense Costs.

#### TOTAL PREMIUM:

FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS APPLICABLE TO THIS COVERAGE PART AND MADE PART OF THIS POLICY AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE: NIAC-E069 ISC 02 19, NIAC-E131 ISC 05 20, NIAC-E180 ISC 01 21, NIAC-E258 ISC 08 21, NIAC-E57 02 12, NIAC-ISCET 05 20

COUNTERSIGNED:

Pamel C. R.

(AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)

Notice: This risk pooling contract is issued by a pooling arrangement authorized by California Corporations Code Section 5005.1. The pooling arrangement is not subject to all of the insurance laws of the State of California and is not subject to regulation by the Insurance Commissioner. Insurance guaranty funds are not available to pay claims in the event the risk pool becomes insolvent.

NIAC-ISC

\$1,304

BY \_\_\_\_

NDO1586456A

Renewal of Number

POLICY DECLARATIONS

United States Liability Insurance Company 1190 Devon Park Drive, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087

**\*\*\* RENEWAL CERTIFICATE \*\*\*** 

No. NDO1586456B

A Member Company of United States Liability Insurance Group

NAMED INSURED AND ADDRESS: HOPE ACADEMY FOR DYSLEXICS 5353 CONCORD BLVD **CONCORD, CA 94521** 

POLICY PERIOD: (MO. DAY YR.) From: 05/15/2023 To: 05/15/2024

12:01 A.M. STANDARD TIME AT YOUR MAILING ADDRESS SHOWN ABOVE

BUSINESS DESCRIPTION: Non-Profit Management Liability

IN CONSIDERATION OF THE RENEWAL PREMIUM STATED BELOW, EXPIRING POLICY NUMBER ND01586456A IS RENEWED FOR THE POLICY PERIOD STATED ABOVE. PLEASE ATTACH THIS RENEWAL CERTIFICATE TO YOUR EXPIRING POLICY. THIS POLICY CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING COVERAGE PARTS FOR WHICH A PREMIUM IS INDICATED. PREMIUM \$2,178.00 Non Profit Management Liability Coverage Parts TOTAL: \$2,178.00 Coverage Form(s) and Endorsement(s) made a part of this policy at time of issue See Endorsement EOD (1/95)

FOUNDERS PROFESSIONAL (CA) (5532) Agent: 147 2nd Avenue South, Suite 203 St. Petersburg, FL 33701

Issued: 05/18/2023 8:47 AM

Authorized Representative

UPC (08-07)

Broker:

THESE DECLARATIONS TOGETHER WITH THE COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS, COVERAGE PART DECLARATIONS, COVERAGE PART COVERAGE FORM(S) AND FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS, IF ANY, ISSUED TO FORM A PART THEREOF, COMPLETE THE ABOVE NUMBERED POLICY.

By:

#### NON PROFIT MANAGEMENT LIABILITY COVERAGE PART DECLARATIONS

#### PLEASE READ YOUR POLICY CAREFULLY.

THIS IS A CLAIMS MADE POLICY COVERAGE FORM AND UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED HEREIN, THE COVERAGE OF THIS FORM IS LIMITED TO LIABILITY FOR CLAIMS FIRST MADE DURING THE POLICY PERIOD, OR THE EXTENSION PERIOD, IF APPLICABLE. DEFENSE COSTS SHALL BE APPLIED AGAINST THE RETENTION.

#### No. NDO1586456B

Effective Date: 05/15/2023 12:01 AM STANDARD TIME

ITEM I. PARENT ORGANIZATION AND PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

HOPE ACADEMY FOR DYSLEXICS 5353 CONCORD BLVD CONCORD, CA 94521

ITEM II. POLICY PERIOD: (MM/DD/YYYY) From: 05/15/2023 To: 05/15/2024

## Non Profit Directors and Officers Liability Coverage Part

ITEM III. LIMITS OF LIABILITY

a. Non Profit Directors & Officers	\$1,000,000	EACH CLAIM
b. Non Profit Directors & Officers	\$1,000,000	IN THE AGGREGATE

ITEM IV. RETENTION:	\$2,500	EACH CLAIM
ITEM V. PREMIUM:	\$1,168	
RETROACTIVE DATE:	Full Prior Acts	
PRIOR OR PENDING LITIGATION	05/15/2021	

## **Employment Practices Liability Coverage Part**

#### ITEM III. LIMITS OF LIABILITY

a. Employment Practices	\$1,000,000	EACH CLAIM
b. Employment Practices	\$1,000,000	IN THE AGGREGATE
ITEM IV. RETENTION:	\$5,000	EACH CLAIM
ITEM V. PREMIUM:	\$1,010	
RETROACTIVE DATE:	Full Prior Acts	
PRIOR OR PENDING LITIGATION	05/15/2021	

THESE DECLARATIONS ARE PART OF THE POLICY DECLARATIONS CONTAINING THE NAME OF THE INSURED AND THE POLICY PERIOD.

### NON PROFIT MANAGEMENT LIABILITY COVERAGE PART DECLARATIONS

### PLEASE READ YOUR POLICY CAREFULLY.

THIS IS A CLAIMS MADE POLICY COVERAGE FORM AND UNLESS OTHERWISE PROVIDED HEREIN, THE COVERAGE OF THIS FORM IS LIMITED TO LIABILITY FOR CLAIMS FIRST MADE DURING THE POLICY PERIOD, OR THE EXTENSION PERIOD, IF APPLICABLE. DEFENSE COSTS SHALL BE APPLIED AGAINST THE RETENTION.

No. NDO1586456B

Effective Date: 05/15/2023 12:01 AM STANDARD TIME

# **Fiduciary Liability Coverage Part**

ITEM III. LIMITS OF LIABILITY	
a. Fiduciary Liability	NOT COVERED

ITEM IV. RETENTION: ITEM V. PREMIUM: NOT COVERED

ITEM VI. Coverage Form(s)/Part(s) and Endorsement(s) made a part of this policy at time of issue: See Endorsement EOD (01/95)

THESE DECLARATIONS ARE PART OF THE POLICY DECLARATIONS CONTAINING THE NAME OF THE INSURED AND THE POLICY PERIOD.